

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6748/2006

JASBIR SINGH JOHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARDEEP KAUR JOHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record and prayer for interim relief )  
)

Date: 31/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harpreet Singh Shandu, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Harpreet Singh Shandu has entered appearance for

the sole respondent and prayed for two weeks' time to file Vakalatnama and Counter. Time,

as prayed for, has been granted.

List again on 18.9.2006.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

trar

Regis

rd