

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6748/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2006 in CR No.2850/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASBIR SINGH JOHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARDEEP KAUR JOHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for placing additional facts and documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harpreet Singh Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to place additional documents on record is granted.

Leave granted.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed and the appellant shall be entitled to meet his daughter in the Dalhousie Public School instead of Gurudwara Sahid.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Phoolan Wati Arora]

Court Master