

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2214 OF 2007

JASBIR SINGH JOHAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARDEEP KAUR JOHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with office report)

Date: 18/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2214 OF 2007

JASBIR SINGH JOHAL

...APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

HARDEEP KAUR JOHAL

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The High Court vide its order dated 7th December, 2005, with the consent of the parties, permitted the appellant, Jasbir Singh Johal, to meet his minor daughter Harnoor Johal in the precincts of Gurudwara Sahib at village Phulriwal on 11.12.2005. The High Court, thereafter, varied that order in ignorance of the fact that the Order dated 7th December, 2005 was a consent order.

It is now brought to our notice that the appellant's minor daughter is studying at Dalhousie Public School at

Badhani. Interest of justice would be met by permitting the appellant - Jasbir Singh Johal to meet his minor daughter Harnoor Johal at Dalhousie Public School once in three weeks on Saturday between 4-00 p.m. and 6-00 p.m.

The High Court is requested to dispose of the pending Revision Applications as expeditiously as possible preferably within six months from today.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

.....J.
[B. SUDERSHAN REDDY]

New Delhi,
February 18, 2010

.....J
[DEEPAK VERMA]